

## PART A

TV# 130478

### WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250

	hone (360) 664-12										
Intrastate Common Carrier Operating Authority APPLICATION FOR PERMIT											
AMFX (exclud	1ing Household Goods			-							
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY											
Reception Number: 044469	Carrier ID#:			D#:	5 <i>D</i>						
111 0268 200 02 275.00			Employ	ee: (#/\/\/\	<u> </u>						
TYPE OF APPLICATION (check one)  New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or Extension of Common Carrier Permit Authority											
New Common Carrier Permi Transfer of Existing P		Exter									
\$276 GENERAL COMMODIT	\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY				\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORED CAR SERVICE						
	\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORDED CAR SERVICE					\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS					
\$275 GENERAL COMMODIT HAZARDOUS MATERIAL			H	ENERAL ( AZARDOUS ERVICE	COMMODITIES and	S, Including ARMORED CAR					
\$275 GENERAL COMMODIT HAZARDOUS MATERIALS (SERVICE					·						
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMON CARRIER PERMIT  (Must be filled within 10 months of cancellation)  For Commission Use Only:  Auth #: 11 d a 7 9 9											
for interpretation of the second section of the section of the second section of the second section of the second section of the section of the second section of the secti	TYPE OF	PAYM	ENT								
☐ Check ☐ Money Order ☐ Am	nex 🗆 Discover 🗆	Mastero	ard 🗆 Visa		Expiration D	ate					
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, that I am authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and valid.  Name (printed): Frank Hermon Cert Date: 3 26 13											
Signature:		7	itle: Pre	seiler	<i>*</i>						
	MOTOR CARRIEF	RIDEN	TIFICATION	NC							
CC#: US DOT# WA UNIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #:											
COUNTYAL Salvage and Auto Wredging imphones: 930 8292											
Central Solvege and Auto Invadina Limito 509 248 1840 (lk											
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS:  (A CAST RACE STYPET URKING WA 98901											
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, if different)											

1250

High high	WARRY TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	areo e su sue	Essiente de la France						
•	a deministrations designed by	dabo)paoppedates an	ilais i Cominio en a la l	Mare de la proposition de la companya de la company					
	AL D PARTNERS	HIP X CORPORA	ATION (IP LIP LIC)						
		STATE OF	F INCORPORATION WA	shingter)					
NAME	TITLE	ADDRE		OCK DISTRIBUTION OR					
Frank Herr	nandle z Pres	·		ERCENTAGE OF SHARE					
MANSSA	Hanande	Trace 101	20.00 UTPET	611.					
		THOO WEN	2023 68m 61	reet 401:					
FRANCE O VICEWISHING LORGINGER 17.									
Complete this s		59_14_50_A(=0.01=0.01=		PART OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR					
I uoidei and belt	mit number to be transi	ferring an existing pe ferred. The current p	ermit to a new owner. List ropermit holder must sign bel	name of <u>current</u> permit ow to authorize the transfer					
of the permit nu	ımber.	,	SOLUME HORGO HIMOLOGY ST	OM (O BUILIONZE INC II GUSICI .					
NAME ON PER	SMIT-		DEBMIT N	"IN INCER.					
			PERMIT N	10MBEK:					
Signature of c									
Signature or c	urrent permit holder			Date					
1000			IEN Engage Apera and Majurah Manggirah ang	A STATE OF THE STA					
☐ You will not h	naul 📜 You w	vill not haul 🌓 📗	You will haul	ven I□ You will haul					
hazardous mate	erials in any / hazardo	us materials in	hazardous materials	hazardous materials					
quantity, You w operate vehicle		ntity. You will 💹 🔭	requiring \$1 million in	requiring \$5 million in					
GVWR of less t		vehicles with a of 10,000 pounds	Public Liability and Property Damage	Public Liability and					
pounds. You mi	ust obtain or more.	You must obtain	Insurance. You must	Property Damage Insurance. You must					
\$300,000 in Pul	blic Liability   \$750,00	0 in Public Liability	complete Part C, Sections	complete Part C,					
and Property Da Insurance. You		perty Damage 🥖 📔	1 and 2.	Sections 1 and 2.					
need to complete	te Part B. 🚺 complete	ce. You must		İ					
The second secon		OL STATE OF THE REAL PROPERTY.	karenti andi maareesi intaree						
UNIT#	LICENSE#								
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	LICENSE#	STATE		VIN#					
		STATE							
	BUITAC								
		WA_	1FTYY95V85						
			1FTYY95V85						
	BUITAC	WA. Signate	1FTYY95V85	SV 17 0548					
I, as applicant,	understand that the at no operations may	filing of this applica	IFTYY95V85	enstitute authority to					
I, as applicant, operate and the hereby declare	understand that the at no operations may and affirm that the in	filing of this applica	IFTYY95V85	enstitute authority to					
I, as applicant,	understand that the at no operations may and affirm that the in	filing of this applica	1FTYY95V85	enstitute authority to					
I, as applicant, operate and the hereby declare	understand that the at no operations may and affirm that the in	filing of this applica	AFTYY96V95  ation does not in itself co il a permit is received fro ed in this application is to	enstitute authority to om the Commission. I rue to the best of my					
I, as applicant, operate and the hereby declare	understand that the at no operations may and affirm that the in	filing of this applica	AFTYY96V95  ation does not in itself co il a permit is received fro ed in this application is to	enstitute authority to om the Commission. I rue to the best of my					
I, as applicant, operate and the hereby declare	understand that the at no operations may and affirm that the in belief.	filing of this applica	AFTYY96V95  ation does not in itself co il a permit is received fro ed in this application is to	enstitute authority to					
I, as applicant, operate and the hereby declare	understand that the at no operations may and affirm that the in	filing of this applica	AFTYY96V95  ation does not in itself co il a permit is received fro ed in this application is to	enstitute authority to om the Commission. I rue to the best of my					

				<del></del>		<u> </u>			
right was an expedited for west	. Produkte de konstra	TYF	PE OF BUSINES	<b>S</b> S	STRUCTURE				
(check individual or complete partnership/corporation information)  ☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ PARTNERSHIP CORPORATION (LP, LLP, LLC)									
☐ INDIVIDUA	AL LI PAR	KINEKSH	STATE O	FIN	icorporation Was	hingten			
NAME TITLE ADDRESS STOCK DISTRIBUTION OR PERCENTAGE OF SHARE Frank Hemandle 2 President 2025 5005 treet 613.									
Frank Hern	andl Z	Presi	dent 20	25	5. 58th Street	611			
		<b>√</b>		<del></del>	<del></del>				
TRANSFER OF PERMIT NUMBER									
Complete this s holder and pern of the permit nu	nit number to	are transfe be transfe	erring an existing perred. The current	ermi pern	t to a new owner. List na nit holder must sign belov	me of <u>current</u> permit we to authorize the transfer			
NAME ON PER	NAME ON PERMIT: PERMIT NUMBER:								
Signature of ci	urrent permit	holder				Date			
naminated in the manifestory	andina papal (City).	NSURAL			VTS (must check one)				
☐ You will not h				gce <u>r</u>	stable insurance is receiv You will haul	ed You will haul			
A You will not haul hazardous materials in any quantity. You will only operate vehicles with a GVWR of less than 10,000 pounds. You must obtain \$300,000 in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. You must operate vehicles with a GVWR of 10,000 pounds or more. You must obtain \$750,000 in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. You must complete Part C, Sections 1 and 2.									
				h ac	iditional pages if neces				
UNIT#	LICEN		STATE			/IN#			
	BUIT-	<u> 4C </u>	MA		1877495085	V170548			
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Signature									
I, as applicant, understand that the filing of this application does not in itself constitute authority to operate and that no operations may be conducted until a permit is received from the Commission. I hereby declare and affirm that the information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  3 - 26 - 13  Signature(s)  Date									
5									

#### PART B

## SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY FOR ALL APPLICANTS THAT OPERATE A VEHICLE OVER 10,000 GVWR

Companies applying to transport any commodity must complete this survey.

**Instructions:** In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) regulations in the Code of Federal Regulations at 49 CFR. The requirement to comply with current FMCSR is mandated by the Washington State Patrol (WSP) in its rules, Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 446-65.

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors. These include, but are not limited to:

Controlled Sub	ostances and Alcohol Testing
Name: LAMIZO J MOWEZ	Position: DVVV
<ul> <li>must have a valid CDL. The definition of a common has a gross combined weight rating of 2 weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds.</li> <li>has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,0 is designed to transport 16 or more pass.</li> </ul>	26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle ds; or 001 pounds or more; or
	data sa a 177 an a <b>Arb</b> i sa ak a aktoto ka Nasa a akadiladi a baka sa a
Any person who drives a commercial motor veh and alcohol testing program as required by FM0 in WAC 446-65-010.	CSA in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40, and by the WSP
and alcohol testing program as required by FM0 in WAC 446-65-010.	

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL, as required by the Washington State Department of Licensing. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

Driver Qualification Requirements								
Name: LOUNZO SUOVIZ Position: DYVIV								
Each company must maintain a complete Driver Qualification File for each employee authorized to drive motor vehicles as required by FMCSR Part 391.51 and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010. Owner/operators that work exclusively in intrastate commerce within Washington have limited exemptions. Owners/operators that conduct any interstate operations must maintain a complete file on themselves and any other driver that they may use.								
Drivers Hours of Service								
Name: LOVENZO JUDINEZ Position: DOVEN								
Each company must maintain true and accurate hours of service records for each individual that drives a motor vehicle as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 395.1(e) and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.								
Vehicle Inspection, Repair, and Maintenance								
Name: Position:								
Each company must prepare a written "Driver Vehicle Inspection Report" on each vehicle used each day as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.11 and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010. In addition, each company must maintain certain required records for each vehicle that includes the following, as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.3 and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010:  Identification of the vehicle.  The nature and due date of various inspection and maintenance operations to be performed.  A record of inspections, repairs and maintenance indicating their date and nature.  All companies must conduct periodic inspections as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.17 and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.								
Signature								
My signature below certifies that I understand my responsibility as a motor carrier and I will comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my operations.  32413  Signature of applicant  Date								

7



#### STATE OF WASHINGTON

#### washington utilities and transportation commission

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W., P.O. Box 47250 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 (360) 664-1160 • TTY (360) 586-8203

Central Salvage and Auto Wrecking Limited 6 East Race Street Yakima WA 98901

April 2, 2013

# Notice of Deficient Application - TV 130478

The following items either need to be completed and/or corrected for prompt processing of your application for operating authority:

- Χ
- On page 5 the business structure needs to list all members and their percentages. Late Or It looks like your records with Secretary of State lists; Marissa Hernandez and Frances Juarez.

  Obtain a Uniform Motor Carrier Certificate of Insurance (Form E) from your insurance company. The insurance Company of the insurance Company of the insurance Company of the insurance Company.
- Χ insurance company. The insurance must show your name EXACTLY as it is shown above.

#### Who do I contact if I have questions?

You may call 360-664-1222 or e-mail us at transportation@utc.wa.gov. Our fax number is 360-586-1181.

Thank You.

To: 13605861150

7704/15/2013 14:30

#481 P. 001/001



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 4/15/2013

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

th c	e terms and conditions of the policy ertificate holder in lieu of such endor	, cert seme	ain p nt(s)	olicies may require an ei	ndorse	ment. A sta	tement on th	is certificate does not co	onfer	rights to the
PRODUCER				CONTACT Brittany Collier						
Conover Insurance				PHONE (509) 965-2090 FAX (A/C, No): (509) 966-3454						
125 N. 50th Ave.				E-MAIL ADDRESS: brittanyc@conoverinsurance.com						
P.O. Box 10088				INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC #	
Yakima WA 98909-1088					INSURE		11770			
INSURED					INSURE					
CENTRAL SALVAGE AND AUTO WRECKING, LIMITED					INSURE					
6 EAST RACE ST					INSURE					<del> </del>
				,	INSURE					<del> </del>
YA	KIMA WA 98	3901			INSURE					
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:CL1341538175 REVISION NUMBER;							<del> </del>			
C	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.									
NSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSR	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s	·
	GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	
							:	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	-
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC	<u> </u>		·					\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s	1,000,000
A	ANY AUTO		İ			į		BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	ALL OWNED X SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED			02116846-0		3/15/2013	3/15/2014	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
		<u>L</u> .						T ST GOODSTAT	\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	-
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	:	ĺ					AGGREGATE	5	
	DED RETENTION \$	1							\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?							E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	<u> </u>	
(Mandatory in NH)		N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	(						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT		
A	Physical Damage			02116846-0		3/15/2013	3/15/2014		<u> </u>	61 000
				02116646-0		, 10, 1013		Comprehensive Deductible Collision Deductible		\$1,000 \$2,500
DESC Re:	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) Re: 1995 Ford TA9 Truck-Tractor - VIN: 1FTYY95V8SV170548									
CEF	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION		on the second		7.65 (\$ [5] 256 (\$45)
UTC P.O. Box 47250					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BECANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
	Olympia, WA 98504			<b>v</b>	AUTHO	RIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE	7	VI	
					Abel	Puerta/B	RITT	and.	/-	24

ACORD 25 (2010/05)

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

INCODE (201005) 01

The ACODD name and loss are registered marks of ACODD